BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
TO-220 ṂṂ N ᶋᾦẔ
N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-220 Plastic Package.
VDS=100V     ID=73A
RDS(ON)@10V≤8mΩ(Typ.6.2mΩ)
RDS(ON)@4.5V≤12mΩ(Typ.8.2mΩ)
ῂ ғᵝ HF Product.
ᵸҭ ҈זּ ᾦּכ◊₩ᶒιѮטẪ SIF ּכ ᵙᶢ҈ᴁ⁷ὂἓ Ḓכּ￼‗ ♂
These devices are well suited for high efficient switched mode power supplies，Active power factor
correction, electronic lamp ballast based on half bridge topology.
PIN1χG   PIN 2 4χD  PIN 3χS
印章代码  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current  ID(Tc=25℃) 73 A
Pulsed Drain Current  IDM 190 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy L=0.5mH  EAS 78.8 mJ
Avalanche Current  IAS 15 A
Total Power Dissipation  PD(Tc=25℃) 90 W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Ambient
t ≤ 10s
RθJA
15
℃/W Steady-State 60
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Case
Steady-State RθJC 1.4
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V     ID=250μA 100 109  V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=100V   VGS=0V   1.0 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±20V   VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS    ID=250μA 1 1.8 2.5 V
Static Drain-Source
On-Resistance
RDS(on) VGS=10V   ID=20A  6.2 8 mΩ
BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024
BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
BRCS080N10SRA
BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
3;3Q43Vχ ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
080N10S:     Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
080N10S
****
BR
BRCS080N10SRA
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
波峰焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for Dip Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 25Ќ150ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:25~150ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ270°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:270±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᾫҭץ   /  BULK
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Bag
只/袋